Jim Gray
Mayor

To:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Govetnment

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Mayor Jim Gray

Urban COW
From: C/ Z ,Z

Date:

Charles . Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

July 15, 2013

Richard Moloney

Commissioner

Subject: Change Order # 1 (FINAL) Roland Ave. Stream Bank Stabilization RES # 544-2012

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (FINAL) with Todd Johnson
Contracting for Roland Ave Stream Bank Stabilization RES # 544-2012. The original amount of
this project was $184,631.05 Change Order #] is for $26,428.96. Change Order #1 gives a revised

total contract amount of $211,060.01. The sum of this Change Order amounts to 14% of the original

contract amount.
Description of Change Order

Additional lean concrete at retaining walls.
Add: $5,167.00

Removal of trees 57 to 9 Dia.

Add: $1,890.00

Removal of unsuitable soil.

Add: $572.22

Additional stone backfill.

Add: $525.16

Additional slope restoration.

Add: $3,896.20

Remove and replace additional sidewalk.
Add: $14,378.38

Total Cost of Change Order #1: 326,428.96

200 Bast Main Street e Lexington, KY 40507 ' (859) 425-2255

HORSE CAPTTAL OF THE WORILD

www.lexingtonky.gov



